OP \$90.00 25814!

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM812690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emtec, Inc.		05/12/2023	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emtec, Inc.	
Street Address:	9454 Philips Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 8	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2581456	EMTEC
Registration Number:	4391037	EMTEC
Registration Number:	4395108	EMTEC BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY EMPOWERED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Blank Rome LLP, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria	
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intellectual Property Assignment - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment - Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008082 FRAME: 0549

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT - TRADEMARKS

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT, dated as of May 11, 2023, is made by Emtec, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, with an address at 9454 Philips Highway, Suite 8, Jacksonville, FL 32256 (the "Assignor"), and Emtec, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with an address at 9454 Philips Highway, Suite 8, Jacksonville, FL 32256 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and/or is using the trademarks listed in **Appendix 1**; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the trademark registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

Emtec, Inc. (NJ)

Dated: 05/12/2023

Sunil Misra

Bv:

Name: Sunil Misra Title: President

Emtec, Inc. (DE)

Dated: 05/12/2023

Sunil Misra

Name: Sunil Misra Title: President

APPENDIX 1

Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
EMTEC	June 18, 2022	2581456
EMTEC	August 27, 2013	4391037
EMTEC BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY EMPOWERED	September 3, 2013	4395108

132286.00101/131161622v.1

RECORDED: 05/24/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008082 FRAME: 0551